2019Publication Year
2020-12-30T08:52:22ZAcceptance in OA@INAF
Energetic Particles of Cosmic Accelerators II: Active Galactic Nuclei and
Gamma-ray Bursts
Title
Venters, Tonia; Ajello, Marco; Brandt, Terri J.; Blumer, Harsha; Briggs, Michael; et
al.
Authors

such as HEX-P or FORCE, next-generation TeV telescopes, such as CTA, and next-generation
neutrino observatories, such as IceCube-Gen 2.
5
References
[1] AGILE Collaboration et al. The AGILE Mission. Astron. Astrophys., 502:995–1013, 2009.
doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/200810527.
[2] AMEGO. https://asd.gsfc.nasa.gov/amego/, 2018.
[3] D. Band, J. Matteson, L. Ford, et al. BATSE observations of gamma-ray burst spectra. I -
Spectral diversity. ApJ, 413:281–292, August 1993. doi: 10.1086/172995.
[4] R. D. Blandford and D. G. Payne. Hydromagnetic flows from accretion discs and the produc-
tion of radio jets. MNRAS, 199:883–903, June 1982. doi: 10.1093/mnras/199.4.883.
[5] R. D. Blandford and R. L. Znajek. Electromagnetic extraction of energy from Kerr black
holes. MNRAS, 179:433–456, May 1977. doi: 10.1093/mnras/179.3.433.
[6] Burgess, J. M. and Preece, R. D. and Connaughton, V. and others. Time-resolved Analy-
sis of Fermi Gamma-Ray Bursts with Fast- and Slow-cooled Synchrotron Photon Models.
Astrophys. J., 784:17, 2014. doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/784/1/17.
[7] G. Cavallo and M. J. Rees. A qualitative study of cosmic fireballs and gamma-ray bursts.
MNRAS, 183:359–365, May 1978. doi: 10.1093/mnras/183.3.359.
[8] G. Drenkhahn and H. C. Spruit. Efficient acceleration and radiation in Poynting flux
powered GRB outflows. Astron. & Astrophys., 391:1141–1153, September 2002. doi:
10.1051/0004-6361:20020839.
[9] Georg Drenkhahn. Acceleration of GRB outflows by Poynting flux dissipation. Astron.
Astrophys., 387:714, 2002. doi: 10.1051/0004-6361:20020390.
[10] e-ASTROGAM Collaboration. Science with e-ASTROGAM. A space mission for MeV-GeV
gamma-ray astrophysics. JHEAp, 19:1–106, August 2018. doi: 10.1016/j.jheap.2018.07.001.
URL https://arxiv.org/abs/1711.01265.
[11] Fermi-GBM Collaboration, Fermi-LAT Collaboration, and Swift Team. Fermi Observations
of GRB 090902B: A Distinct Spectral Component in the Prompt and Delayed Emission. ApJ,
706:L138–L144, Nov 2009. doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/706/1/L138.
[12] Fermi-LAT Collaboration, Fermi-GBM Collaboration, and A. Pe’er. GRB110721A: An Ex-
treme Peak Energy and Signatures of the Photosphere. ApJL, 757:L31, October 2012. doi:
10.1088/2041-8205/757/2/L31.
[13] C. L. Fryer, editor. Stellar Collapse, volume 302 of Astrophysics and Space Science Library,

11890.x.
[16] G. Ghirlanda, A. Pescalli, and G. Ghisellini. Photospheric emission throughout GRB 100507
detected by Fermi. Mon. Not. Roy. Astron. Soc., 432:3237, 2013. doi: 10.1093/mnras/stt681.
[17] Giancarlo Ghirlanda, G. Ghisellini, and C. Firmani. Gamma Ray Bursts as standard can-
dles to constrain the cosmological parameters. New J. Phys., 8:123, 2006. doi: 10.1088/
1367-2630/8/7/123.
[18] Dimitrios Giannios. Prompt GRB emission from gradual energy dissipation. Astron. Astro-
phys., 480:305, 2008. doi: 10.1051/0004-6361:20079085.
[19] J. Goodman. Are gamma-ray bursts optically thick? ApJL, 308:L47–L50, September 1986.
doi: 10.1086/184741.
[20] S. Guiriec, V. Connaughton, M. S. Briggs, et al. Detection of a Thermal Spectral Component
in the Prompt Emission of GRB 100724B. ApJL, 727:L33, February 2011. doi: 10.1088/
2041-8205/727/2/L33.
[21] S. Guiriec, F. Daigne, R. Hascoët, et al. Evidence for a Photospheric Component in
the Prompt Emission of the Short GRB 120323A and Its Effects on the GRB Hardness-
Luminosity Relation. ApJ, 770:32, June 2013. doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/770/1/32.
[22] Guiriec, S. and Kouveliotou, C. and Hartmann, D. H. and others. A Unified Model for GRB
Prompt Emission from Optical to γ-Rays; Exploring GRBs as Standard Candle. Astrophys.
J., 831(1):L8, 2016. doi: 10.3847/2041-8205/831/1/L8.
[23] C. M. Harrison. Impact of supermassive black hole growth on star formation. Nat. Astron.,
1:0165, July 2017. doi: 10.1038/s41550-017-0165.
[24] Svenja Hummer, Philipp Baerwald, and Walter Winter. Neutrino Emission from Gamma-Ray
Burst Fireballs, Revised. Phys. Rev. Lett., 108:231101, 2012. doi: 10.1103/PhysRevLett.108.

2009. doi: 10.1111/j.1365-2966.2009.14410.x.
[31] Amir Levinson. General relativistic, neutrino-assisted mhd winds: theory and application to
grbs. 1. Schwarzschild geometry. Astrophys. J., 648:510–522, 2006. doi: 10.1086/505635.
[32] LIGO Scientific Collaboration, Virgo Collaboration, Fermi-GBM Collaboration, and IN-
TEGRAL Collaboration. Gravitational Waves and Gamma-rays from a Binary Neutron
Star Merger: GW170817 and GRB 170817A. Astrophys. J., 848(2):L13, 2017. doi:
10.3847/2041-8213/aa920c.
[33] Y. E. Lyubarsky. Transformation of the Poynting flux into kinetic energy in relativistic jets.
MNRAS, 402:353–361, February 2010. doi: 10.1111/j.1365-2966.2009.15877.x.
[34] M. Lyutikov and R. Blandford. Electromagnetic Outflows and GRBs. In M. Feroci, F. Fron-
tera, N. Masetti, and L. Piro, editors, Gamma-Ray Bursts in the Afterglow Era, volume 312
of Astronomical Society of the Pacific Conference Series, page 449, June 2004.
[35] Maxim Lyutikov. The electromagnetic model of gamma ray bursts. New J. Phys., 8:119,
2006. doi: 10.1088/1367-2630/8/7/119.
[36] A. P. Marscher. Turbulent, Extreme Multi-zone Model for Simulating Flux and Polarization
Variability in Blazars. ApJ, 780:87, January 2014. doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/780/1/87.
[37] J. C. McKinney and D. A. Uzdensky. A reconnection switch to trigger gamma-ray burst jet
dissipation. MNRAS, 419:573–607, January 2012. doi: 10.1111/j.1365-2966.2011.19721.x.
[38] C. Meegan, G. Lichti, P. N. Bhat, et al. The Fermi Gamma-ray Burst Monitor. ApJ, 702:
791–804, Sep 2009. doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/702/1/791.
[39] P. Meszaros. Gamma Ray Bursts as Neutrino Sources. pages 1–14. 2017. doi: 10.1142/
9789814759410 0001.
[40] P. Meszaros and M. J. Rees. Relativistic fireballs and their impact on external matter - Models
for cosmological gamma-ray bursts. ApJ, 405:278–284, March 1993. doi: 10.1086/172360.

with High-energy Cutoffs at .100 MeV. ApJ, 864:163, September 2018. doi: 10.3847/
1538-4357/aad6ea.
[65] Waxman, E. and Bahcall, J. N. High-energy neutrinos from cosmological gamma-ray burst
fireballs. Phys. Rev. Lett., 78:2292–2295, 1997. doi: 10.1103/PhysRevLett.78.2292.
[66] Waxman, E. and Bahcall, J. N. High-energy neutrinos from astrophysical sources: An Upper
bound. Phys. Rev., D59:023002, 1999. doi: 10.1103/PhysRevD.59.023002.
[67] Yu, H. and Greiner, J. and van Eerten, H. and others. Synchrotron Cooling in Energetic
Gamma-Ray Bursts Observed by the Fermi Gamma-Ray Burst Monitor. Astron. Astrophys.,
573:A81, 2015. doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/201424858.
[68] A. A. Zdziarski and M. Böttcher. Hadronic models of blazars require a change of the accretion
paradigm. MNRAS, 450:L21–L25, June 2015. doi: 10.1093/mnrasl/slv039.
[69] B. Zhang and H. Yan. The Internal-collision-induced Magnetic Reconnection and Tur-
bulence (ICMART) Model of Gamma-ray Bursts. ApJ, 726:90, January 2011. doi:
10.1088/0004-637X/726/2/90.
[70] H. Zhang and M. Böttcher. X-Ray and Gamma-Ray Polarization in Leptonic and Hadronic
Jet Models of Blazars. ApJ, 774:18, September 2013. doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/774/1/18.
[71] Zhang, B. and Uhm, Z. L. and Connaughton, V. and others. Synchrotron Origin of the Typical
GRB Band Function?a Case Study of GRB 130606b. Astrophys. J., 816(2):72, 2016. doi:
10.3847/0004-637X/816/2/72.
10